





## Virginia Association of Assessing Officers

## RESOLUTION OF SYMPATHY

WHEREAS; it is with deep regret that the members of the Virginia Association of Assessing Officers have learned of the death of James Harold Crawford, on April 15th, 2018, and

WHEREAS; Jim spent his entire assessment career in the City of Charlottesville Assessor's office, the majority of his time as a Appraiser II on the residential team, and

WHEREAS; Jim was a respected and valuable member of the Assessor's office, and was a longtime and active member of the VAAO, and

WHEREAS; Jim was born in Rockwall Texas, and graduated from Bonham High School, and was a United States Army veteran, proudly serving his country in Vietnam, and

WHEREAS; Jim was a loving and beloved husband of Patricia, and dedicated father to Brian and Melissa, spending many hours with his children coaching youth sports, hunting, and fishing, and

WHEREAS; Jim was a collector and talented license plate artist, and was a member of the Automobile License Plate Collectors Association, and

WHEREAS; Jim was a 6'7" gentle giant, a quick wit, who loved to play jokes and always had a story to tell,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Virginia Association of Assessing Officers that James Harold Crawford is hereby recognized and commended for his service to our Association and that the regret of the members regarding his passing be expressed by the adoption of this Resolution, and that a copy hereof will be forwarded to the family of our dear deceased friend.

This resolution is adopted unanimously this 12th day of July, 2018 by the Officers and Board of Directors of the Virginia Association of Assessing Officers.

President David B. Sanford, CAE, SRA